November 11, 2022 Caln Township Page No: 1
11:26 am Check Register By Check Id

Range.of Checking Accts: CASH CHECKING  to CASH.CHECKING Rénge of Check Ids: 49128 to 4.92.2.1

Repert Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir peposit: Y
Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref wum
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
49128 10/28/22  21ST CEN 21st CENT.MEDIA NEWSPAPERS,LLC 2129
22-02777 1 LLOYD AVE STEAMBANK STAB 423.32  16-00-410-408 Expenditure 48 1
S. Lloyd Avenue Streambank Engineering
22-02777 2 INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOP AGREE 203.17  01-00-405-341 Expenditure 49 1
Advertising
22-02777 3 BARLEY SHEAF CULVERT 402.60 16-00-401-408 Expenditure 50 1
Barley sheaf Road - Engineering
22-02777 4 BAILEY RD INLET/CULVERT 412.96 16-00-413-408 Expenditure 51 1
N, Bailey Rd Inlet & Culvert Engineering
22-02777 5 BARLEY SHEAF RD CULVERT 428.50 16-00-414-408 Expenditure 52 1
N Barley Sheaf Rd Culvert Engineering
1,870.55
49129 10/28/22  AM WATER AMERICAN WATER 2129
22-02769 1 USAGE RECORDS (298) 17.83 08-00-429-303 Expenditure 4 1
PawC Bill Fee
49130 10/28/22  ARRG C50 ARRO CONSULTING INC ¢ 10/28/22 voID 0
49131 10/28/22  ARRO CS50 ARRO CONSULTING INC ¢ 10728722 voIp 0
49132 10/28/22  ARRO C50 ARRO CONSULTING INC ¢ 2129
22-02676 1 5013 HORSESHOE 11092-66 P20-91 678.25 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 4 1
Consulting Services
22-02676 2 3732 FISHERVILLE 11193.97 p265 214.50  01-00-413-315 Expenditure L |
Consulting Services
22-02676 3 3718 BUNGALOW GL 11193.74 P726 401.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 6 1
Consulting Services
22-02676 4 3718 BUNG.GL.11193,75 P726-2 250.25 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 7 1
Consulting Services
22-02676 5 3405 EDGE 11243.28 p22-523-1 221.50 01-00-413-315 Expenditure § 1
Consulting Services
22-02676 6 172 GALLAGHERVILLE 11092.65 230.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 9 1
Consulting Services
22-02676 7 172 GALLAGHERVILLE 11193.93 191.06 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 10 1
Consulting Services
22-02676 8 266 THORNRIDGE 11243.29p22-553 507.50  01-00-413-315 Expenditure 11 1
Consulting Services
22-02676 & 326 ROCK RAY 11243.16p22-456.1 816.75 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 2 1
Consulting Services
22-02751 1 STORMWATER FACILITIES INV PRO 658.35 36-00-408-316 Expenditure 2% 1
Planning
22-02753 1 258 HORSESHOE DR DEMO PROJ 678,58 16-00-408-408 Expenditure 28 1
258 Horseshoe House Demo Engineering
22-02754 1 2022 ROAD PROGRAM 11,047.32  35-00-439-911 Expenditure 2% 1
Construction - Roads
22-02755 1 E FISHERVILLE RD BRIDGE DEMQ 3,462.40 16-00-402-408 Expenditure 1
E Fisherville Rd Bridge Engineering
22-02756 1 GO CARLSON CULVERT REPL 912,50 16-00-404-408 Expenditure 311

GO Carlson Beaver Creek - Engineering
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pescription

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void ref Num
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49132 ARRO CONSULTING INC C

PO # Item
22-02757 1
22-02758 1
22-02759 1
2-02760 1
n-02761 1
22-02762 1
22-02763 1
22-02764 1
22-02765 1
22-02778 1
22-02779 1
22-02780 1
202781 1
2-02785 1
22-02786 1
22-02787 1
22-02788 1
22-0278% 1
22-02790 1
2-02791 1
2-01% 1
R-02193 1
22-0279% 1
22-02795 1
22-02796 1
22-02797 1

Continued
GOLF COURSE PUMP HOUSE DEMO

MOORE RD BRIDGE DESIGN PROJ
MUNICIPAL DR BRIDGE DESIGN

N BAILEY RD PIPE DRAINAGE REPL
REED STREET - H20 GRANT PROJ
S LLOYD AVE STEAMBANK STAB
PARK DR CONVEYANCE SYSTEM REPL
HUMPTON FARMS CULVERT REPL
2021-2022 MS4 SERVICES
2021-2022 M54 SERVICES

50 JAMES BUCHANAN STORMWATER
2022 GENERAL ENGINEERING
2022 GENERAL ENGR SEPT
DUNKIN DONUTS

4423 LINCOLN HIGHWAY SKETCH
AGC CHEMICALS LAND DEV
ALL-FILL

CARPET MART

CCIU TODDLER CENTER SKETCH
CHESTER COUNTY SPORTS ARENA
DOWNINGTCWN INVESTORS - TACO
FERNMOOR HOMES

HILLS AT THORNDALE W0ODS
JEFFERIS FAMILY FARM LD
VILLAGES AT HILLVIEW

WILLOWS AT VALLEY RUN

1,330.42
12,276.00
12,325,00

5,292.50

3,730.25

5,419.90

1,848.00

2,610.00

3,344.,00

4,037.00

2,091.00

4,214.50

2,751.00

441.38

1,304.13

393,75

1,387.00

1,261.64

3,104.25

1,537.50

18.75

4,534.95

319.50

1,261.00

1,341.50

3,008.50

16-00-406-408 Expenditure
Golf Course House Pump - Engineering
16-00-412-408 Expenditure
Moore Rd Bridge Replacement Engineering
16-00-411-408 Expenditure
Municipal Drive Bridge - Engineer
16-00-413-408 Expenditure
N. Bailey Rd Inlet & Culvert Engineering
16-00-417-408 Expenditure
Reed Street(H20 Grant Mattch)Engineering
16-00-410-408 Expenditure
S. Lloyd Avenue Streambank Engineering
16-00-416-408 Expenditure
Park Drive Culvert Repair Eagineering
16-00-407-408 Expenditure
Humpton/Lynn/Williams Engineering

(01-00-436-201 Expenditure
NPDES MS4
01-00-436-201 Expenditure
NPDES MS4
36-00-410-315 Expenditure

50 James Buchanan - Engineering
01-00-408-315 Expenditure
Engineering Consulting Serv
01-00-408-315

Engineering Consulting Sery

Expenditure

E662E000 Project
Cain Plaza-Dunkin Donuts

E692E000 project
COLONIAL HYUNDAI

E663£000 Project
AGC Land Development

E685E000 Project
ALL-FILL MACHINE SHOP

E699E000 Project

3205 LINCOLN HWY REDEVELOPMENT

E6Y8E000 Project
CCIU TODDLER CENTER

E666£000 Project
TWP Consultant Review

E654£000 Project
TACO BELL 50 ROCK RAYMOND RD
EG80£000 Project
FERNHOOR PROPERTIES LIC

ES45E000 Project
HILLS AT THORNDALE WOODS

E700E000 Project
JEFFERIS FAMILY FARM SKETCH PL
E673£000 Project
RILLVIEW III

E690E000 Project

THE WILLOWS AT VALLEY RUN

2 1
33 1
4 1
I 1
3 1
¥ o1
8 1
9 1
0 1
53 1
5 1
% 1
5% 1
1 1
62 1
63 1
64 1
65 1
66 1
67 1
68 1
69 1
w1
1 1
71
o1
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49132 ARRD CONSULTING INC ¢

22-02798 1

49133 10/28/22
22-02663 1

22-02752 1

49134 10/28/22
2-02734 1

49135 10/28/22
2-02767 1

49136 10/28/22
22-02782 1
22-02782 2
2-02782 3

49137 10/28/22
n-02678 1

22-02678 2

49138 10/28/22
22-02745 1

49139 10/28/22
22-02783 1

49140 10/28/22
2Z-rm 1

49141 10/28/22
22-02639 1

Confinued
4000 HAZELWOOD AVE SD PLAN 1,165.50
102,618.88

CHESTE24 CHESTER O SOLID WASTE ¢

TIPPING FEES 10/3-10/7/2022 5,636,95

TIPPING FEES 10/8-10/14/2022 6,694.38

12,331.33

CINTAS  CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY €

first aid supplies 95.98
(OMCASB6 COMCAST CABLEVISION ¢

GOLF COURSE PHONE SERVICE 530.61
DII COMP DIT COMPUTERS, INC, C

ADOBE ACROBAT STANDARD/PRO 396.00

ADOBE ACROBAT STANDARD/PRO 396.00

ADOBE ACROBAT STANDARD/PRO 1,920.00

2,712.00

E M KUSD E. M. KUTZ INC C

2607 F550 D-3 MAINT. VIN39138 6,794.00
2007 £550 D-3 vIN 39138 1,044.00

7,838.00

HARRISON HARRISON ELECTRICAL

IRRIGATION SATELLITE ELECTRIC 9,300.00
HELP NOW HELP-NOW, LLC C

REMOTE/VIRTUAL CONSULTING 237.50
IMPRESS  IMPRESS 4 LESS SCREFN PRINT. .

PW LOGO UNIFORM CLOTHING 969,00
KELLY  Kelly Industrial Supply €
Fittings & adapters 875.84

E697£000
4100 HAZELWOOD AVE

20-00-427-368
Tipping Fees
20-00-427-368
Tipping Fees

01-00-410-999
General Expense

09-00-453-322
Telephone

01-00-401-221
Computers
{1-00-405-221
Computers
{01-60-410-221
Computers

01-00-430-402
vehicle Maintenance
01-00-430-402
vehicle Maintenance

16-00-406-844

Golf Course House Pump -

01-00-409-221
Computer Maint.

01-00-430-206
Clothing/uniforms

01-00-430-504
Minor Equipment

Project 41
2129
Expenditure 2 1
Expenditure 1
2129
Expenditure 7 1
2129
Expenditure 2 1
2129
Expenditure 571
Expenditure 58 1
Expenditure 59 1
2129
Expenditure 3 1
Expenditure 4 1
2129
Expenditure 2 1
Contractor
2129
Expenditure 60 1
2129
Expenditure 6 1
2129
Expenditure 1 1
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Check # Check Dpate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item ODescription Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct

49141 Kelly Industrial Supply € Continued
22-02748 1 CREDIT INV.2180783 54,45~ 35-00-430-501 Expenditure 4 1
Highways Repair Equipment
821.39

49142 10/28/22  PA DEPTL PA DEPT. OF LABOR & IND. e 2129
22-02800 1 WORKERS COMPENSATION 5,784.00 03-00-419-333 Expenditure g2 1
Workers Compensation Insurance
49143 10/28/22 PITNEY  PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIN SVC ¢ 2129
22-02766 1 POSTAGE METER LEASE 159.66 01-00-405-321 Expenditure 41 1
Postage
49144 10/28/22 R PHILLI R. PHILLIPS SERVICE LIC ¢ 2129
22-02670 1 2006 F550 D2 VIN 04050 INnSP. 3,615.51 01-00-430-402 Expenditure 31
vehicle Maintenance
22-02747 1 2008 F550 VIN33425 INSP.D-4 7,910.25 03-00-430-402 Expenditure 23 1
vehicle Maintenance
11,525.76
49145 10/28/22  RHOADS E RHOADS ENERGY CORP. ¢ 2129
22-02722 1 313.80 gallons diesel fuel 1,649.65 09-00-452-401 Expenditure 5 1
vehicle fuel/oil
22-02723 1 731.40 gallons gasoline 2,246.86  09-00-452-401 Expenditure : % 1
vehicle Fuel/oil
3,896.51
49146 10/28/22  UNIFIRST UniFirst Corporation ¢ 2129
22-02770 1 UNIFORM MAINTENANCE 10-21-22 297.35 01-00-430-206 Expenditure 4 1
Clothing/uniforms
49147 10/28/22  VERIZOSO VERIZON WIRELESS ¢ 2129
22-02799 1 CELL PHONE/IPAD CHARGES 72.48 01-00-401-322 Expenditure 71
Telephone
22-02799 2 CFLL PHONE/IPAD CHARGES 80.02 08-00-429-322 Expenditure 76 1
, Telephone
22-02799 3 CELL PHOME/IPAD CHARGES 51.61 09-00-452-322 Expenditure i1
ell Phones
22-02799 4 CELL PHONE/IPAD CHARGES 153.22 01-00-430-322 Expenditure 78 1
Telephone
22-02799 5 CELL PHONE/IPAD CHARGES 244,15 01-00-410-322 Expenditure 9 1
Cell phones
22-02799 6 CELL PHONE/IPAD CHARGES 51.61 (8-00-429-322 Expenditure 80 1
Telephone
22-02799 7 CELL PHONE/IPAD CHARGES 47.16 01-00-411-322 Expenditure 81 1
Life Safety Telephone
700.25
49148 10/28/22  WORKPLAC WORKPLACE CENTRAL ¢ 2129
22-02735 1 office supplies 25.40 01-00-410-211 Expenditure B 1
office Supplies / copier charge
22-02736 1 office supplies 51.98 01-00-410-211 Expenditure 19 1

office Supplies / copier charge



November 11, 2022 Caln Township Page No: §
11:26 aM Check Register By Check 1d

Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
49148 WORKPLACE CENTRAL C Continued
22-02742 1 office supplies 262,98 01-00-410-211 Expenditure 0 1
office Supplies / copier charge
22-02743 1 office supplies 5.98 01-00-410-211 Expenditure A 1
office Supplies / copier charge
22-02750 1 MEETING ROOM NAME PLATES 29,68 01-00-400-999 Expenditure 25 1
General Expense
22-02768 1 office suppTies 57,04 01-00-410-211 Expenditure 43 1
office Supplies / copier charge
22-02772 1 LEGAL HANGING FOLDERS 46,72 01-00-413-211 Expenditure 7 1
office Supplies / copier charge
479.78
49149 11/04/22  21ST CEN 21st CENT.MEDIA NEWSPAPERS,LLC 2130
22-02882 1 CONDITIONAL USE 319,72 01-00-405-341 Expenditure 108 1
Advertising
49150 11/04/22  AM WATER AMERICAN WATER 2130
22-02820 1 USAGE DATA AUGUST 17.83  08-00-429-303 Expenditure 47 1
PAWC Bill Fee
49151 11/04/22  BILL TS0 BILL TAYLOR'S AUTOMOTIVE . 2130
22-02802 1 service and inspection 122,00 01-00-410-402 Expenditure 0 1
vehicle Maintenance
22-02803 1 replace wipers 76.32 01-00-410-402 Expenditure a1
vehicle Maintenance
22-02804 1 oil change 45.00 01-00-410-402 Expenditure 2 1
vehicle Maintenance
22-02805 1 oil change 45.00 01-00-410-402 Expenditure 23 1
vehicle Maintenance
22-02806 1 iinspection, service and repair 157,00 01-00-410-402 Expenditure 24 1
vehicle Maintenance
22-02807 1 Radiator Repair 2018 Pol Exp 994.55 01-00-410-402 Expenditure 51
vehicle Maintenance
1,439.87
49152 11/04/22  BRIGHT  BRIGHTFIELDS, INC. C 2130
22-02812 1 PAYMENT 2 - 258 HORSESHOE 45,251.04  16-00-408-844 Expenditure 001
258 Horseshoe House Demo Contractors
49153 11/04/22 BWINE FA BRANDY. VALLEY FABRI. C 2130
22-02775 1 MUNICIPAL PK WALKING BRIDGE 400.00 01-00-454-730 Expenditure 9 1
Municipal Improvements
49154 11/04/22  CALLAWAY CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY C 2130
22-02858 1 CLUBS FOR RESALE 332.40 09-00-457-211 Expenditure 92 1
Merchandise
49155 11/04/22  CALN TWP CALN TWP MUNICIPAL AUTH. e 2130
22-02862 1 SEWER 9/1 - 10/31 239.68 09-00-453-601 Expenditure 9% 1

Building Maint
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Check #.chéck Date Vendor B | | | Reconciled/void Ref‘Num
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19156 11/04/22 CINTAS CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY ¢ | 2130
22-02828 1 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - MUNI BLDG 41,30 01-00-409-601 Expenditure 63 1
Maintenance Buildings
49157 11/04/22  COMCASG6 COMCAST CABLEVISIGN  C 2130
22-02821 1 PHONE SERVICE 180.00 08-00-429-322 Expenditure 8 1
Telephone
22-02821 2 PHONE SERVICE 428.99 01-00-409-352 Expenditure 49 1
Electric / Gas
608.99
49158 11/04/22 D TOWN4D D TOWN AREA REG. AUTH. € 2130
22-02063 1 4TH QUARTER 2022 PAYMENT #3 64,235.00 08-00-429-302 Expenditure 11
DARA Treatment Cost
49159 11/04/22  DELA VAL DELA VALLEY HEALTH INS TRUST 2130
22-02827 1 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 866.62 01-00-401-171 Expenditure 54 1
Benefits
22-02827 2 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 2,529.36 01-00-405-171 Expenditure 5 1
Benefits
22-02827 3 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 4,551.06 01-00-413-171 Expenditure 56 1
Benefits
22-02827 4 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 1,733.25 01-00-402-171 Expenditure 57 1
Benefits
22-02827 5 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 11,631.47 01-00-430-171 Expenditure 58 1
Benefits
22-02827 6 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 29,804.65 01-00-410-171 Expenditure 5 1
BENEFITS
22-02827 7 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 1,662.73 01-00-411-171 Expenditure 60 1
Benefits
22-02827 8 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 9,102,12  08-00-429-171 Expenditure 61 1
Benefits
22-02827 9 NOVEMBER HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 2,275.53 09-00-453-171 Expenditure 62 1
Benefits
64,156.79
49160 11/04/22 DII COMP DIT COMPUTERS, INC. C 2130
12-02784 1 Codes Desktop 981,00 01-00-430-221 Expenditure 2 1
Computers
22-02784 2 Codes Monitor 170.00 01-00-430-221 Expenditure 13 1
Computers
22-02784 3 Codes Keyhoard mouse 48.00 01-00-430-221 Expenditure 14 1
Computers
22-02784 4 Highway desktop 981.00 01-00-430-221 Expenditure 15 1
Computers
22-02784 5 Highway monitor 170,00 01-00-430-221 Expenditure 6 1
Computers
22-0278¢ 6 Highway keyboard mouse 48.00 01-00-430-221 Expenditure 7 1
Computers
22-02784 7 Dpesktop 92.00 01-00-430-221 Expenditure 18 1
Computers

2,490.00
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49161 11/04/22 E M KUSQ E. M. KUTZ INC ¢ 2130
22-02625 1 GLEDHILL SNOW PLOW 15,150.00 34-00-430-930 Expenditure 2 1
Public works Equipment
22-02640 2 PLOW BLADE 3,410.54 01-00-430-504 Expenditure 31
Minor Equipment
18,560.54
49162 11/04/22  FASTENAL FASTENAL COMPANY € 2130
22-02776 1 MUNICIPAL PK WALKING BRIDGE 9.77 01-00-454-730 Expenditure 0w 1
Municipal Improvements
22-02776 2 MUNICIPAL PK WALKING BRIDGE 809.18 01-00-454-730 Expenditure 1 1
Municipal Improvements
818.95
49163 11/04/22 FEDEX  FEDEX ¢ 2130
22-02819 1 EXPRESS MAILING 26.69 01-00-405-321 Expenditure 6 1
Postage
49164 11/04/22 FINGH  FINCH TURF, INC  C 2130
22-02864 1 OIL PAN, WHEEL BOLT 282.97  09-00-452-501 Expenditure 9 1
Equipment repairs
49165 11/04/22  FULTON L FULTON BANK LOAN OPERATIONS b 2130
22-02810 1 COMMERCIAL ROOF LOAN - FINAL 22,153.10 01-00-472-195 Expenditure 28 1
Principal & Interest - Fulton Roof Loan
49166 11/04/22  GAP POSO GAP POWER RENTALS PLUS, LLC . 2130
22-02817 1 TILLER - MEADOWS PROJECT 220.00 01-00-454-730 Expendiiture 2 1
Municipal Improvements
22-02824 1 STIHL PER. PROT.KIT NEW EMPLOY 259.98  01-00-430-206 Expenditure 51 1
Clothing/uniforms
479.98
49167 11/04/22  GENERA2S GENERAL CODE LLC 2130
22-02811 1 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 1,195.00 01-00-405-317 Expenditure 2% 1
Codification
49168 11/04/22  GMARKLEY GLENN MARKLEY 2130
22-02809 1 ELLERBE,DALEY, MOHAMMAD DOCKET 110.00 01-00-413-319 Expenditure 71
Constable Service
49169 11/04/22 GOLF CAR GOLF CAR SPECTALTIES 2130
22-02855 1 KNUCKLE ARM DRIVE 45.60  09-00-455-921 Expenditure 8 1
Golf Carts
22-02856 1 12 VOLT BATTERY, MAIN SWITCH 177.39  09-00-455-921 Expenditure M 1
Golf Carts
222.99
49170 11/04/22 GOODYE33 GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER (O ¢ 2130
22-02870 1 tire replacement 169.25 (01-00-410-403 Expenditure 01 1

Tires
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Charge Account
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Ref Seq Acct

0071 11/04/22

22-02774
22-02774

1
2

49172 11/04/22

22-02808

1

49173 11/04/22

22-02872
22-02873
22-02874
22-02877
22-02879
22-02880

1
1
1

49174 11/04/22

22-02857

1

49175 11/04/22

22-02814
22-02814
22-02814
22-02814
22-02814
22-02814
22-02814
22-02814
22-02814
22-02814

1
2
3

10

KNOX ES0 KNOX EQUIPMENT RENTAL C
MUNICIPAL PK WALKING BRIDGE

MUNICIPAL PK WALKING BRIDGE

60.00
20.00

80.00

L WEAVER LARRY WEAVER
STEEL TOE WORK BOOTS Pw

MCDONALD MCDONALD UNIFORMS C
Uniforms - Officer Montgomery
uniforms - Officer Hembre
uniforms - officer Kaiser
uniforms - ofc montgomery
badge wallets

uniform equipment

149.95

148.70
188.97
104.99
497.48
217.65

76.71

1,234.50

MONTEREY MONTEREY CLUB ¢
SHIRTS FOR RESALE

MUTUAL  MUTUAL OF OMAHA ¢
LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY
LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY
LIFE, S.T./L.T, DISABILITY
LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY
LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY
LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY
LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY
LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY
LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY

LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY

139.82

176.83
143.21
110.67
514,99
232,84
100.48
88.52
55.66
2,68L.90
289,96

4,395.06

01-00-454-730

Municipal Improvements

01-00-454-730

Municipal Improvements

{1-00-430-206
Clothing/uniforms

01-00-410-206
Uniform Allowance
01-00-410-206
uniform Allowance
01-60-410-206
Uniform Allowance
01-00-410-206
Uniforn Allowance
01-00-410-504
Minor Equipment
01-00-410-206
Uniform Allowance

(9-00-457-211
Herchandise

01-00-401-171
Benefits
01-00-405-171
genefits
01-00-413-171
Benefits
01-00-430-171
Benefits
01-00-402-171
genefits
01-00-411-171
Benefits
09-00-452-171
genefits
09-00-453-171
Benefits
01-00-410-171
BENEFITS
08-00-429-171
fenefits

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure

Expenditure

2130
71
8 1
2130
% 1
2130
102 1
131
104 1
105 1
106 1
1071
2130
1 1
2130
N1
21
31
u o1
5]
% 1
o1
B 1
91
0 1
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49176 11/04/22 PAYNTR  PAYATR GOLF 2130
22-02859 1 SHOES FOR RESALE 96.00 09-00-457-211 Expenditure 93 1
Merchandise
22-02860 1 SHOES FOR RESALE 445.00 09-00-457-211 Expenditure % 1
__ Merchandise
541.00
49177 11/04/22  PECO E33 PECO ENERGY C 2130
22-02830 1 E LINC AVE SIGN - DOWN -01807 8.57 01-00-409-352 Expenditure 65 1
Electric / Gas
22-02831 1 E LINC AVE SIGN - COATES-00601 8.25 01-00-409-352 Expenditure 66 1
Electric / Gas
22-02832 1 MUNI DR PUMP STATION - 34031 568.5% 08-00-429-352 Expenditure 67 1
Electric / Gas
22-02833 1 PARKSIDE DR WATER FLOW - 37004 31.82 08-00-429-352 Expenditure 68 1
Electric / Gas
22-02834 1 BONDSVILLE/HUMPTON - 00707 16.52 35-00-434-622 Expenditure 68 1
Street Lights
22-02835 1 BOX 149 - 00302 991.64 35-00-434-622 Expenditure 701
Street Lights
22-02836 1 POLICE BLDG - 42013 588.86 01-00-409-352 Expenditure 1 1
Electric / Gas
22-02838 1 BoX 149 - 00207 214,78 35-00-433-619 Expenditure o1
: Traffic Signal Electricity
22-02839 1 MUNICIPAL DR - 01201 36.64 01-00-409-352 Expenditure 31
Electric / Gas
22-02840 1 MUNICIPAL/LINCOLN - 80090 147.10  02-00-434-352 Expenditure 1
Electricity
22-02841 1 MUNICIPAL DR GARAGE -01703 46.76  01-00-409-352 Expenditure Bl
Electric / Gas
22-02842 1 LLOYD AVE PARK LIGHT - 11132 68.04 01-00-454-722 Expenditure 7% 1
LLoyd Maintenance
22-02843 1 MUNICIPAL/LINCOLN - 01305 658.56 01-00-409-352 Expenditure mno1
Electric / Gas
22-02844 1 THORNRIDGE DR - 01009 85.30 35-00-434-622 Expenditure 78 1
Street Lights
22-02845 1 MUNICIPAL DR - 01401 206.68 01-00-409-352 Expenditure 9 1
Electric / Gas
22-02846 1 BEAVER RUN -00702 685.06 02-00-434-352 Expenditure 8 1
: Electricity
22-02847 1 BARLEY SHEAF FARMS - 00705 731.9%  02-00-434-353 Expenditure 81 1
Electricity-ariey Sheaf Farms
22-02848 1 KINGSwWAY -01006 300,30 02-00-434-352 Expenditure g 1
Electricity
22-0284% 1 MEGARGEE HEIGHTS -001108 555.96 02-00-434-352 Expenditure 8 1
Electricity
22-02850 1 MUNICIPAL DR REAR - 00606 111.95 01-00-409-352 Expenditure 84 1
Electric / Gas